

## **Santa Ysabel Stakes** \$100,000 Guaranteed

(Grade III)

FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES By subscription of \$100 each if made on or before Thursday, February 29, 2024, or by Supplementary nomination of \$2,000 due at time of entry. \$750 to enter and an additional \$750 to start with \$100,000 guaranteed. The winner to receive \$60,000 PLUS 50 KENTUCKY OAKS POINTS. \$20,000 (Twenty Five Ky. Oaks Points) to second, \$12,000 (Fifteen Ky. Oaks Points) to third, \$6,000 (Ten Ky. Oaks Points) to fourth, and \$2,000 (Five Ky. Oaks Points) to fifth. 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of A Race other than Maiden, Claiming or Starter at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.

## ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

## TO BE RUN SATURDAY, MARCH 9, 2024

Horse		Owner	<u>Trainer</u>
BLACKPINK (IRE)	ch.f.3	Little Red Feather Racing, Sterling Stables LLC or Naify	Philip D' Amato
DUA	b.f.3	Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.	Bob Baffert
GRAND SLAM SMILE	ch.f.3	Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams	Steven Specht
IFUAINTFIRSTURLAST	ch.f.3	Michael McMillan	Val Brinkerhoff
KINZA	ch.f.3	Michael Lund Petersen	Bob Baffert
KOPION	ch.f.3	Spendthrift Farm, LLC	Richard Mandella
NAY V BELLE	ch.f.3	Saints or Sinners	Mark Glatt
PACIFIC ROSE	dk b/.f.3	California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Savides	Doug F. O'Neill
PETIT FILET	b.f.3	Garcia, Rodas or Rodas III	Alfred Vuocolo
SAKURA BLOSSOM	dk b/.f.3	California Racing Partners, O'Donnell or Pearson, et al	Leonard Powell
SHE'S A TEMPEST	dk b/.f.3	Beerman Family Trust or Sayjay Racing LLC	Steve Knapp
SHILOH'S MISTRESS	b.f.3	Resolute Bloodstock LLC	Michael McCarthy
ULTIMATE AUTHORITY	b.f.3	Amestoy, Amestoy or Beasley	Tim Yakteen
VISUALLY	b.f.3	California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or Fick Brothers Racing Inc., et al	Librado Barocio
WHERE'S MY RING	b.f.3	Michael McMillan	Val Brinkerhoff

CLOSED THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 29, 2024 WITH 15 NOMINATIONS\* \*PENDING LATE MAIL

> JASON EGAN DIRECTOR OF RACING / RACING **SECRETARY**

JAMES KASPAROFF STAKES COORDINATOR